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Newsletter no. 31 Spring Term 

Friday, 19th May 2023 
 

Our value this half term is Trust 

"When I am afraid, I put my trust in you."   Psalm 56:2 

Dear Everyone 
 
Year R explored our Forest School last week and had a great time 
finding natural objects, learning the rules and observing the natural 
environment. From now until the end of term they will be getting to 
know the Forest with Mrs Stanton and Miss Cann every Monday 
afternoon. 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Don’t forget next Friday is INSET Day. Have a great weekend, 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 
 

Reception:    Henry and Katie 
Year 1:           Maeve and Bella 
Year 2:           Sofia and Phoebe 
 
Headteacher’s Gold Book award goes to Sebby in Year 2. 
 
        
 Makaton Challenge 



              

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Cake Raffle Winner 
 

This week’s winner is: 
Oscar in Year One 
 
Thank you to the FWS for 
the Happy the Hedgehog 
chocolate cake. 
 
 

Coloured wool and 
cotton wool balls! 
 
Do you have any brightly 
coloured wool you could 
donate for Forest School 
activities? 
 
 
We also need cotton wool 
balls if you have any. 
 

FREE! 
 
We have a few old chairs available. 
 
They do need a scrub, but might be 
good in a playhouse. 
 
Please call in at the office if you are 
interested. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Please check the lost property box. 
 
We have several items left over 
from our Royalty Day and there are 
several sweatshirts as well as 
unnamed water bottles. 



              
SUMMER TERM 2023 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Week beginning 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Screening Test 

Wednesday 21st June – Year 1 to Brooklands Museum 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 27th June – Year R trip to Tuesley Strawberry Farm 

Tuesday 27th June – Year 2 Transition afternoon at The Chandler School 

(details to follow) 

Wednesday 28th June - Class group photos/siblings – am 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 2 Transition afternoon at The Chandler School (details to follow) 

Thursday 29th June – Year 2 trip to Sayers Croft – all day. There is no charge for this trip, (courtesy of FWS) 

Monday 10th July – Open Classroom event – 2.45 – 3.30 pm –parents invited 

Tuesday 11th July – Sports Morning from 9.00 am – 10.15 am Parents 

welcome. Pupils to arrive in PE kit/sunhats/water bottle and sunscreen 

applied at home. NO BOOK BAGS needed today! 

 

Monday 17th July – Year 2 Leaver’s Service at All Saints Church 2.20 pm. Year 2 parents invited. 

Tuesday 18th July – Reserve Sports Morning 9.00 am – 10.15 am Parents welcome 

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

TERM DATES 2023/24 

Autumn Term 2023 

INSET No. 1 – Friday 1st September 

School starts for Year 1 and Year 2 on Monday 4th September at 8.45 am 

Thursday 14th September – Flu vaccines (details to follow) 

Autumn half term – 23 October to 27 October 2023 

INSET No. 2 – Monday, 30th October  

Last day of term - 15 December 2023 – early finish 1.05 pm. PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 

Spring Term 2024 

School starts – Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 

INSET DAY No.3 – Friday, 9th February 

February half term - 12 February to 16 February  



              
Last day of term – Thursday 28th March – early finish 1.05 pm. PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 

Summer Term 2024 

INSET DAY No. 4 - Monday 15th April 

School starts – Tuesday, 16th April 

INSET DAY No.5 - Friday, 24th May  

Summer half term - 27 May to 31 May 2024 

Last day of term –  Tuesday, 23rd July – early finish 1.05 pm.  PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

Church’s Birthday  at All Saints 
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